Lock All Fields

cing rler ASME Y14.5M-2009

sioning and toleran

Dimen

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

NUMBER 2151177-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1530344

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

1530344

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. ::: x:gﬁ:g;: —:TE TE Comnectivity
L S BALEY FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
-@-Eg EEE APPLICATION SPEC SI1ZE CAGE CODE DRAWIN:'NDol APPLICATOR TTTTTTTTTTT
SATERTAL T T R —— T A3 C= 1|530344|1 r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 | 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 Loc oisT REVISIONS
(O coprrIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ITEM 30 LOCATED 8528U6P3$/§%E A 66 rrTw STSCRTPTTON AT DR RV
NEQSER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES ¢ | ECR-10-026256 206C2010 | RK | 6B
Cl ECR-11-001255 242011 [ RS | SX
1530344~ 1 C | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER -
1530344-2 | ¢ BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED CUTS CARRIER /.REF
1530344-6 C | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530344-1 | C | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS l—%g
7-1530344-2 | C BENCH PNEUMATIC FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530344-6 | C | LEADMAKER | PNEUMATIC FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530344-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD POWER TIMER TERMINAL
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 2.79 [.110 IN] F 1.50-2.50 mm’
INSUL 6.60 [.260 IN] 0 @6.0mm [.236 IN1 MAX A TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATION
4.90-5.50 [.193- 217 IN] —F 411-3283
TERMINAL !14-1803T(A) - FEED -[3[3[3]3[3]3 994988- | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP M6X16.0 W/NYLOKTI50
APPL SPEC 114-18388(B) _ @ 19.50 [.768 IN] - I I | | | 1320992-1  |PLATE, BASE 13l
- | | | | | | 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
TERMINALS APPLIED ,/9,/9”@ R 1490525-1  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
=2 S R 1338705-8  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
-3 13]13[3[3][3 1-23147-4  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
TERMINAL PN SEAL PN /&\ MER PN /4 0 [0 [0 0 [ 1 [ 1| 1450524-2 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER T69
969042 (A) 963244 - |AR|AR[AR| AR AR [ AR 982057-2 TAPE, FOAM 168
1241414 (B) 963245 R I-461264-0 |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
_ 139451 | -l 1424350~ 1 |[HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 165
- | | | | I I 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
T 5 i;lli/IngdHEllGHT 357972”25REF S T2 22122 2] 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- T 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
SIZE =0 s * @ T 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
> 50mm’ 2.04 £0.05 [.080 +.002 IN] B5 N L 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 1517
2>00mm2 1.90 +0.05 [.075 +.002 IN] C6 - | | | | | | 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 156
> -l alala]la] a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
| . 50mm .76 £0.09 [.069 &.002 1) D6 “ 2222212 1-18023-2_ |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 53
i - - Slrpr e 18030-1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
- R 811242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
B Slr e 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 150
- R 1333303-1  |ASSEMBLY, AIR FEED 146
-l e 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45
- o N N N - - 44
- R 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) T4
N - | | | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
: v 879103-2  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
ST o ] r-1320934-2 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
- -l 2222172 1-18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | I I 1-18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- | | | | | | 1-1320908-2 |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
- | | | | | | 1633073-2 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. T [ [ [ [ | 4558886 |SPACER, CRINPER 128
-l 222 1-22284-0  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
/A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE I 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 125
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S v v b 13209283 |STRIP GUIDE 124
- T 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | L I O R I 690472-2  |STRIPPER 122
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. RN 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
/\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - f‘ ? f‘ f‘ f f‘ 6'980042752.2| “S”'?ETEEgRSP“G e Re M fg
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. N 0 . . 0 . . 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 113
\A/;EElégSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING N | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION T2
SEAL  963244-1 2-3mm OD INS R 356885-5  |STOP, SHEAR 11
SEAL  963245-1 3.3-3 Tmm OD INS N - - [ - 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
SEAL 139451 | - | 2-2.7mm OD INS | - | | | | | | 318707-17 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
SEAL  2113194-1 2.7-2.9mm OD INS | 2 2 2 | | | 1333229-2 ANVIL, COMBINATION )
/6N APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER - N - - 6
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT N | | | | | | 1-1338680-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | | | | 23801 1-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEREFE R 8-683454-4  [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | | | | I I 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N[22 e[ 456408-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
-17|-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION s
x WARNING RREEERAG I g SR ::'E HUANG ﬂ °:° . L:::.E:::M:::7|05~3sua
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE TS IS, CETUNZ0TT e -
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE mn_[IN) MLN FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS he ¥ HDI  APPLICATOR
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP Q3K | e S
HEITGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE T AtaLES = rroce Table ’7
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. : A [] 00778 (C=1530344 -
CUSTONER ACCESS IBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING [ 3 5[ | o0 | Treiey

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1530344 SHEET2OF2 REV. C3






